



Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd. (CIN No.- U40109MH2005SGC153646)

Registered office: Prakashganga, Plot No.C-19, "E" Block, 1st Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Office of the Executive Engineer,	То
EHV Project Division, MSETCL,	
M.S.E.B Colony, Gorakshan Road, Akola	
Email: ee1610@mahatransco.in	
Web: www.mahatransco.in	
Phone No: 0724-2450691 & Fax: 0724-2450692	

MSETCL/EE/EHV/Project/Div/Tech/AKL/No. 64 Date :- 02.02.2021

E-Enquiry

Sub:- E-Enquiry for dismantling 2 no's of balance towers of old 132 KV Paras-Malkapur & 2 no's of SD tower in r/o 132 KV Paras-Akot line..

Ref:- 1) Tech. Sanction Estt. No. EE/EHV/Proj./Div/Tech/AKL/No.04 Date :- 22.01.2021

Dear Sirs,

Sealed and super scribed quotations are invited for execution of above works, as per enclosed schedule 'A' and drawings. The quotation ,complete in all respect, duly sealed & super scribe should be submitted to this office on or before <u>09.02.2021 up to 18:15</u> Hrs. The Offer will not be accepted after due date for any reason or due to postal delay.

Terms & conditions:-

- Conditions of "Prior Sale and Market Fluctuation" will not be accepted.
- Quotation Reference No. & due date should be clearly written on the top of the envelope. Otherwise the quotation will not be accepted.
- In case of hand delivery, the quotation should be handed over to the receipt clerk of this office.
- Conditional quotation will not be accepted.
- The bidder shall quote his overall percentage in terms of (+)/(-) percentage or above/below Percentage on the overall total estimated cost mentioned in Schedule 'A'.
- The bidder shall quote in English both in figures as well as in words the percentage above or below the estimated rates and amounts in the price schedule of items of work forming part of the bid in such a way that interpolation is not possible. The tendered amount for the work shall be entered in the bid and duly digital signed by the bidder.

- When there is difference between the percentage in figures and words, the rates which
 correspond to the amount worked out and stated in the words by the bidder shall be taken as
 correct.
- When the percentage quoted by the bidder in figures and words tallies but the amount is incorrect, the percentage as quoted by the bidder shall be taken as correct.
- When it is not possible to ascertain the correct percentage in the manner prescribed above, the
 percentage as quoted in words shall be adopted.
- In case in the 'ABOVE/BELOW/EQUAL' column neither of the words, 'ABOVE/BELOW/EQUAL' is struck off or all are struck off after filling in the percentage, bid will treated as cancelled.
- The rates shall be quoted in figures and in words. In case there is a difference between the rates quoted in words and in figures, the rates quoted in words will be considered as correct.
- 100% payments shall be released within reasonable time after submission of bill in triplicate to EHV line Project S/Dn.-II, Akola & necessary certification with recording in Measurement Book by Addl. Executive Engineer EHV line Project S/Dn.-II, Akola.
- The contract work involves Dismantling of Tower, De-stringing of Conductor including Earth-wire & Re-stringing of Conductor including Earth-wire as per MSETCL company's standard method of Project. The work includes transportation of required & Dismantled material by the contractor.
- Dismantled Materials shall be inspected & taken over by Addl. Executive Engineer, EHV Line Project S/Dn-II., Akola & further hand over to concern O&M authority.
- The work should be completed within a **three days** after handing over of site
- All tools & plants required for the work shall be arranged by contractor itself.
- MSETCL general terms and conditions for work contract will be applicable to the order placed.
- The offer should be valid for our acceptance for period of 60 days from due date of opening.
- Agency should be registered under Bombay Shops & Establishment Act 1948 and the copy should be submitted along with Quotation.
- Rates along with the taxes (GST) should be mentioned clearly in the quotation.
- 5 % Security Deposit shall be paid at Office of Executive Engineer, EHV Project. Dn., Akola after confirmation of work order.
- Undersigned reserves right to accept or reject all or any quotation without assigning any reason.
- The work carried out should be guaranteed & satisfactory.
- Agency shall be submitted the following documents photocopies along with the Enquiry schedule duly signed.
 - 1) Valid Registration copy of Bombay Shops & Establishment Act 1948,
 - 2) Valid Registration copy Electrical License as per Indian Electricity Acts & Rules,

- 3) Pan Card, & Last 3 years ITR copies.
- 4) Valid GST Registration Certificate.
- 5) Experience Certificate regarding work done as similar type of work from any Govt. Dept./ Semi Govt. / MSETCL etc.

You have to submit the above documents in seal quotation, otherwise quotation will be disqualified.

• Agreement:- You have to execute the agreements as per the provision of "Mumbai Mudrank Adhiniyam 1958, clause no.34" with requisite stamp of Rs.500.00 duly within 7 days from receipt of order. You will have to enter into an agreement with MSETCL for the above work & until such agreement is execute within MSETCL, the MSETCL shall not be liable to pay nor you shall be entitled for any amount due for put under this contract. The cost of stamp Paper requires shall be borne by you. The necessary documents, for the agreement should be completed in consultation with Executive Engineer, EHV Project. Division, Akola.

Enclose:-Schedule-'A' & % Rate form

Executive Engineer, EHV Project. Division MSETCL, Akola.

7/5/2010

Copy s.w.r. to:-

1) The Superintending Engineer, EHV PC, Amravati.

Copy to:-

- 1) The Manager (F&A), EHV Project Division, Akola.
- 2) Adll. EE, EHV Line Project S/Dn-II, Akola

Work Schedule 'A'

Name of the work :- E-Enquiry for dismantling 2 no's of balance towers of old 132 KV Paras-Malkapur & 2 no's of SD tower in r/o 132 KV Paras-Akot line..

SR. NO	DESCRIPTION OF UNIT	UNIT	BALANCE ESTIMAT ED QUANTIT Y	EX- WORK RATE PER UNIT	TOTAL AMOUNT IN RS.
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Stringing of conductors on S/C, D/C, M/C, H/Z towers including transportation of conductor & required material from site store to site location, laying, paving, jointing, rough sagging, final agging, clipping, fixing of accessories, hoisting of insulators, jumpering, fixing of tower accessories etc. on tower complete in all respect including tree cutting if required as per the direction of Engineer Incharge (which includes the work involved in the crossing of LT,11KV,33KV & EHV power lines (viz; dismantling & restringing of conductors), railway & river crossing.)				
A	132 KV S/C (with 0.2 ACSR) on DC Line	Kms	0.130	45,275.20	5885.78
2	2 Stringing of earth-wire including transportation of earth-wire and required material from site store to site location laying fixing hardware ,fixing accessories , paving out earth wire, jointing , tensioning, stringing and clamping of 7/3.15 sq.mm or 7/3.66 sq.mm high tesile galvnized steel wire e.t.c.		0.130	10,284.80	1337.02
3					
i)	Dismantling charges for Tower	MT	14.00	5,220.00	73080.00
ii)	Removal of stubs upto 1.5 mtr.	Per Tower	4.00	7,070.00	28280.00
iii)	i) Dismantling of lines including Stays where-ever required		0.750	36,220.16	27165.12
4	-		1	17,910.00	17910.00

Total Amount in	n Rs. 1,53,657	.92
Labour Cess@1% on (Total amo	unt) 1,536	5.58
Total Amt. Including L.C. @	@1% 1,55,194	.50
GST @ 18% on (Total Amt. Including L.C. @	1%) 27,935	5.01
Gross Amount including GST in	n Rs. 1,83,129	0.51
Say Gross Amount in	n Rs. 1,83,130	0.00

(In Words:- One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only.)

Remark :- Gross Total of the work schedule is including GST @ 18%.

Executive Engineer, EHV Project Dn., Akola.

PERCENTAGE RATE FORM

Form for Quoting % Rate for items included in Schedule 'A' for-

E-Enquiry:- MSETCL/EE/EHV/Project/Div/Tech/AKL/No. 64 Date:- 02.02.2021

Name of Work: E-Enquiry for dismantling 2 no's of balance towers of old 132 KV Paras-Malkapur & 2 no's of SD tower in r/o 132 KV Paras-Akot line.

Estimated cost :- Rs. 1,83,130.00/- (In Words:- One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only.) including GST @18%

am re	eady to execute the work i	in Schedule A at :		
1)	estimated cost.	_% Above (In word		_ % Above) the
2)	estimated cost.	_ % Below (In words		_ % Below) the
3)	Rate Quoted = Estimate	ed Cost i.e. Rs	(In Word	
	Name of Contractor:	-	Signature with	stamp of bidder:
	Name of Contractor: Address:-	-		
	PAN Card No:-			
	Mobile No.:-			
	E-Mail ID for Corresp	oondence :-		